those
with affective imbalance diagnoses (296.xx or 311.00) and those with attentional imbalance diagnoses (314.xx) were
identified by historic and clinical examination. These diagnoses were then confirmed in review by a second experienced
clinician. One hundred and three (103) consecutive individuals were included in the study from those patients who were
considered appropriate for the testing procedure. Subsequent to the Neurometric testing, patients were excluded from
the study if laboratory results (Chem. 24, CBC, TSH, UDS, and HCG) were not available or there was not follow-up for